## SUMMARY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Salt Lake County Ordinance	No amends the following chapters of the Salt
Lake County Code of Ordinances, 20	001: Chapter 2.06B.010 – Office of the deputy mayor of
finance and administration, adding th	e deputy mayor of finance and administration shall be the
County's Disclosure Officer.	
A complete copy of the ordin	ance is available in the office of the Salt Lake County Clerk
2001 South State Street, N2-700, Sal-	t Lake City, Utah, with the names of the members of the
County Council voting for and again	st the ordinance.
APPROVED and ADOPTED this	
	SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL
	By:
	Steve DeBry, Chair
ATTEST:	
	_
Sherrie Swensen Salt Lake County Clerk	
Sait Lake County Clerk	Council Member Alvord voting
	Council Member Bradley voting
	Council Member Bradshaw voting  Council Member DeBry voting
	Council Member Granato voting
	Council Member Snelgrove voting
	Council Member Stringham voting
	Council Member Theodore voting
	Council Member Winder Newton voting
Approved As to Form	
Craig Wangsgard	
Denuty District Attorney	